State of Minnesota, County of Faribault. ss. City of Blue Earth.

and Chief Magistrate

I, F.P.Brown, Mayor of the City of Blue Earth, Faribault County, Minnesota, do hereby certify that the following amendment to the Charter of the said City of Blue Earth, hereinafter set forth in words and figures as a part of this certificate, were duly adopted and ratified at a Special Election duly called and held pursuant to law on the 11th day of June A.D.1900, and were so adopted and ratified by more than three fifths of the qualified voters of said City voting at said special election voting upon said proposition to ratify and adopt the same the said amendment being in words and figures following, viz:

That the Charter of the City of Blue Earth, Faribault County, Minnesota, be amended by adding to Chapter 3 of said Charter the following section:-

Section 12.- The City Clerk, Treasurer and Superintendent of Public works shall each make and cause to be published in the official paper of the City not less than ten nor more than twenty days prior to the annual election, a clear, concise and classified report of all moneys and property received by them or either of them during the preceding year showing from what source received, how expended and disposed of which reports shall be verified by the oath of the person making the same to the effect that the same is true.

To the Honorable John C.Howley, Mayor of the City of Blue Earth in Faribault County and State of Minnesota:

Sir:- We, the undersigned appointed on the 15th day of October A.D.1898, by the Honorable the District Court of the State of Minnesota in and for the County of Faribault, Seventeenth Judicial District as a Commission to draft a proposed charter for the City to supersede the Charter of the Village of Blue Earth City, pursuant to the laws of the State of Minnesota is such case made and provided, having framed a Charter for the City of Blue Earth, Faribault County, Minnesota, which was duly adopted and became the Charter of said City of Blue Earth, do horeby respectfully submit and return to you the foregoing draft of a proposed amendment to the said Charter of the City of Blue Earth in Faribault County, Minnesota.

Dated mebruary 13th A.D. 1900.

J.A.Kiester. S.W.Grahan. John H.Leemhuis. Chas. Aling. E.D.Evans. W.E.C.Ross. Frank E.Putham. Sebustian Pfeffer. Geo. W.Buswell.

Witness my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Blue Earth Faribault County, Minnesota, this first day of August A.D.1900.

CR:

w

0

egi

City Clark of the City of Blue Earth, Minnesota.

round nagistiate

1. 17

11.50 11.5

Mayor and Chief Mage Earth, Minnesota.

3302

302 2 1. To there are well and as a seater than the will when as 6.1 rATE OF MINNESOTA DEPT OF STATE iled in the office of Secretary state this AUG13 DIVE day Q 75 of Secretary of State. RE-INDEXED MAY 12 1921 in the second